TENDER FOR TOWN OWNED SURPLUS EQUIPMENT
POLICE SEIZURES AND LOST & FOUND ITEMS

CONDITIONS OF SALE

The listed items are being sold “As Is Where Is" and may be viewed JUly 10t & 11th between the
hours of 1:00 p.m. and 4:00 p.m. at the Town Shop, 5104 - 61 Street.

NO guarantee is offered on the above items. The Town of Stettler may withdraw items at any time.

Tenders will be accepted at the Town of Stettler Municipal Office no later than 12:00 p.m. on July 14th,
2025 in a sealed envelope marked “2025 USED EQUIPMENT TENDER".

Highest or any bid will not necessarily be accepted. GST WILL BE ADDED TO ALL QUOTES

TERMS: CASH OR CERTIFIED CHEQUE — BEFORE ITEM IS RELEASED — NO BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED

The Town of Stettler will only accept sealed bids by mail or in person. E-mail or faxed bids will not be
accepted.

The Town of Stettler assumes no responsibility as to the age or condition of the items OR errors or omissions
on this listing. It is the purchaser’s responsibility fo confirm age, condition, efc. and it is the purchaser’s
sole obligation that the item works or will perform as the purchaser requires.

All purchases are to be removed by the successful bidder within one week of the tender being awarded
or purchaser may be subject to a storage fee. Purchases that have not been claimed and removed
after 60 days from date of purchase will become the property of the Town of Stettler.

Only successful bidders will be contacted. Results of the bids will be available at the Town Office.

A MINIMUM BID OF $5.00 IS REQUIRED. RESERVE BID IN EFFECT FOR SOME ITEMS.

COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WHEN SUBMITTING YOUR TENDER (RETURN THIS
PAGE ONLY - WITH TAG NO. AND BID PRICE)

NAME: (PRINT)
ADDRESS:
PHONE — HOME: BUSINESS:

BY AUTHORIZATION OF MY SIGNATURE BELOW PLEASE ACCEPT MY BID AMOUNT(S) FOR THE FOLLOWING
ITEM(S) LISTED BY TAG NUMBERS AND DESCRIPTION.

SIGNATURE DATE:

OFFICE INFORMATION ONLY DATE AWARDED

RECEIPT NUMBER DATE PAID FOR




2025 Town of Stettler
Public Tender for Purchase of Surplus Equipment/Lost & Found Items

Tag No. Description Bid Amount
1 Antique Street Lamp 1
2 Antique Street Lamp 2
3 Antique Street Lamp 3
4 Antique Street Lamp 4
5 Antique Street Lamp 5
6 Antique Street Lamp 6
7 Antique Street Lamp 7
8 Antique Street Lamp 8
9 Antique Street Lamp 9
10 Antique Street Lamp 10
11 Antique Street Lamp 11
12 Antique Street Lamp 12
13 Antique Street Lamp 13
14 Antique Street Lamp 14
15 Antique Street Lamp 15
16 Antique Street Lamp 16
17 18 Metalarc Metal Halide Bulbs 175W 17
35 Non-Locking passageway Lever Handle 800 Senses 35
36 Non-Locking passageway Lever Handle 800 Senses 36
37 Non-Locking passageway Lever Handle 800 Senses 37
38 Non-Locking passageway Lever Handle 800 Senses 38
39 Non-Locking passageway Lever Handle 800 Senses 39
40 Non-Locking passageway Lever Handle 800 Senses 40
41 Non-Locking passageway Lever Handle 800 Senses 41
42 Non-Locking passageway Lever Handle 800 Senses 42
43 Non-Locking passageway Lever Handle 800 Senses 43

44 Desk Hutch 44




45

46

47

48

49

50

51

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Desk Hutch

Sliding Metal Doors 16' x 12'

Metal Slide with Stairs

Toy Digger

Dinosaur Play Ground Equipment
Round Monkey Bars

2004 Dodge Truck (not road worthy, parts only)

Metal Barrel
Metal Barrel
Metal Barrel
Metal Barrel
Metal Barrel
Metal Barrel
Metal Barrel
Metal Barrel
Metal Barrel
Metal Barrel
Metal Barrel
Metal Barrel
Metal Barrel
Metal Barrel
Metal Barrel

Plastic Barrel

2 Rubber Ramps
Skid Steer Forks Attachment
Skid Steer Auger Attachment
Sweeper Broom
Sweeper Broom
Sweeper Broom

Sweeper Broom

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78



79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

Sweeper Broom

Sweeper Broom

8' Metal Tilt Deck

2002 Ford F150
Mastercraft Saw

4 Lights

Makita Battery Operated Saw
Tile Saw

Coleman Battery Drill Set
Role of Pull Tape

Bike

Bike

Bike

Bike

Bike

Bike

Box of Beacons (misc lights)
Radiator

3 Black Vents

2003 Kubota 2wd Front Mount Mower
Bandsaw

350 Chevy Rebuilt Engine

9 Boxes of Filters

Dumpster

Dumpster

Outhouse

Garbage Bin

Garbage Bin

Garbage Bin

Garbage Bin

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108



109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

Garbage Bin
Garbage Bin
Garbage Bin
Garbage Bin
Garbage Bin
Garbage Bin
Garbage Bin
Garbage Bin
Garbage Bin
Garbage Bin
Garbage Bin
Garbage Bin
Garbage Bin
Garbage Bin
Garbage Bin
Garbage Bin
Garbage Bin
Garbage Bin
5 Garbage Bins
5 Garbage Bins
5 Garbage Bins
5 Garbage Bins
5 Garbage Bins
5 Garbage Bins
5 Garbage Bins
5 Garbage Bins
5 Garbage Bins
5 Garbage Bins
5 Garbage Bins

5 Garbage Bins

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138



139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

150

151

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

5 Garbage Bins

5 Garbage Bins

5 Garbage Bins

5 Garbage Bins

5 Garbage Bins

5 Garbage Bins

5 Garbage Bins

5 Garbage Bins

5 Garbage Bins

5 Garbage Bins

Walk Behind Sweeper

Misc Equipment Blades

Cart

Box of Misc. Computer Speakers
Box of Cables (Standard power cables and monitor cables (VGA and DVI)

Samsung 19” Monitor (Model 940B with power, VGA and DVI Cables)
Dell 22" Monitor (Model E228 WFPc with soundbar, power, VGA and DVI cables)

Dell 17” Monitor (Model E172FPi with power and VGA cables)

Dell 22” Monitor (Model E2210Hc with power, VGA and DVI cables)
Acer 22” Monitor (Model AL2223W with power, VGA and DVI cables)
Acer 22” Monitor (Model V225WL with power, VGA and DVI cables)
Plantronics Digital Wireless Headset Model CS55)

4 Keyboards (USB-A wired keyboards)

1 Hydraulic Trolly Jack — 2 Ton Capacity

Battle Rope

Stretching Machine

Squat Rack

Treadmill

Treadmill

Treadmill

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

150

151

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170



171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

200

201

Tower Fan

Change Sorter

Sony MP3 Player

Nikon Sure Shot with Charger

Sony HandyCam with Charger
Seasonal Banners for Street Light Poles
Various Pipes and Metal Bars from Old Skate Park
Fuel/Slip Tank with pump

Water Tank (300 Gallons)

Fishing Rod

Fishing Rod

Fishing Rod

Fishing Rod

Fishing Rod

Fishing Rod

Fishing Rod

Fishing Rod

Fishing Rod

Fishing Rod

Fishing Rod

Fishing Rod

Fishing Rod

Fishing Rod

Fishing Rod

Fishing Rod

Old Zamboni Tank (166 Gallons)

Water Tank from RO System

20 Gallon Air Compresser (small hole in the bottom)
Giant Christmas Tree Stand

3 Foot Snow Shovel

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

200

201



202

203

204

205

206

210

211

3 Foot Snow Shovel

Truck Toolbox

17 Four Foot (4') Florescent Tube Fixtures with Ballasts
Floor Scrubber

Water Cooler

NEW Aluminum Tool Box

NEW Black Tube Steps

202

203

204

205

206

210

211





