TENDER FOR TOWN OWNED SURPLUS EQUIPMENT POLICE SEIZURES AND LOST & FOUND ITEMS

CONDITIONS OF SALE

The listed items are being sold <u>"As Is Where Is"</u> and may be viewed **July 10th & 11th** between the hours of **1:00 p.m.** and **4:00 p.m.** at the Town Shop, 5104 - 61 Street.

NO guarantee is offered on the above items. The Town of Stettler may withdraw items at any time.

Tenders will be accepted at the Town of Stettler Municipal Office no later than 12:00 p.m. on July 14th, 2025 in a sealed envelope marked "2025 USED EQUIPMENT TENDER".

Highest or any bid will not necessarily be accepted. **GST WILL BE ADDED TO ALL QUOTES**

TERMS: CASH OR CERTIFIED CHEQUE - BEFORE ITEM IS RELEASED - NO BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED

The Town of Stettler will only accept sealed bids by mail or in person. E-mail or faxed bids will not be accepted.

The Town of Stettler assumes no responsibility as to the age or condition of the items **OR** errors or omissions on this listing. It is the purchaser's responsibility to confirm age, condition, etc. and it is the purchaser's sole obligation that the item works or will perform as the purchaser requires.

All purchases are to be removed by the successful bidder within one week of the tender being awarded or purchaser may be subject to a storage fee. Purchases that have not been claimed and removed after 60 days from date of purchase will become the property of the Town of Stettler.

COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WHEN SUBMITTING YOUR TENDER (RETURN THIS

Only successful bidders will be contacted. Results of the bids will be available at the Town Office.

A MINIMUM BID OF \$5.00 IS REQUIRED. RESERVE BID IN EFFECT FOR SOME ITEMS.

PAGE ONLY – WITH TAG	NO. AND BID PRICE)
NAME: (PRINT)	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE – HOME:	BUSINESS:
BY AUTHORIZATION OF MY ITEM(S) LISTED BY TAG NUMI	SIGNATURE BELOW PLEASE ACCEPT MY BID AMOUNT(S) FOR THE FOLLOWING BERS AND DESCRIPTION.
SIGNATURE	DATE:
OFFICE INFORMATION ON	ILY DATE AWARDED
RECEIPT NUMBER	DATE PAID FOR

2025 Town of Stettler Public Tender for Purchase of Surplus Equipment/Lost & Found Items

Tag No.	Description	Bid Amount
1	Antique Street Lamp	1
2	Antique Street Lamp	2
3	Antique Street Lamp	3
4	Antique Street Lamp	4
5	Antique Street Lamp	5
6	Antique Street Lamp	6
7	Antique Street Lamp	7
8	Antique Street Lamp	8
9	Antique Street Lamp	9
10	Antique Street Lamp	10
11	Antique Street Lamp	11
12	Antique Street Lamp	12
13	Antique Street Lamp	13
14	Antique Street Lamp	14
15	Antique Street Lamp	15
16	Antique Street Lamp	16
17	18 Metalarc Metal Halide Bulbs 175W	17
35	Non-Locking passageway Lever Handle 800 Senses	35
36	Non-Locking passageway Lever Handle 800 Senses	36
37	Non-Locking passageway Lever Handle 800 Senses	37
38	Non-Locking passageway Lever Handle 800 Senses	38
39	Non-Locking passageway Lever Handle 800 Senses	39
40	Non-Locking passageway Lever Handle 800 Senses	40
41	Non-Locking passageway Lever Handle 800 Senses	41
42	Non-Locking passageway Lever Handle 800 Senses	42
43	Non-Locking passageway Lever Handle 800 Senses	43
44	Desk Hutch	44

45	Desk Hutch	45
46	Sliding Metal Doors 16' x 12'	46
47	Metal Slide with Stairs	47
48	Toy Digger	48
49	Dinosaur Play Ground Equipment	49
50	Round Monkey Bars	50
51	2004 Dodge Truck (not road worthy, parts only)	51
56	Metal Barrel	56
57	Metal Barrel	57
58	Metal Barrel	58
59	Metal Barrel	59
60	Metal Barrel	60
61	Metal Barrel	61
62	Metal Barrel	62
63	Metal Barrel	63
64	Metal Barrel	64
65	Metal Barrel	65
66	Metal Barrel	66
67	Metal Barrel	67
68	Metal Barrel	68
69	Metal Barrel	69
70	Metal Barrel	70
71	Plastic Barrel	71
72	2 Rubber Ramps	72
73	Skid Steer Forks Attachment	73
74	Skid Steer Auger Attachment	74
75	Sweeper Broom	75
76	Sweeper Broom	76
77	Sweeper Broom	77
78	Sweeper Broom	78

79	Sweeper Broom	79
80	Sweeper Broom	80
81	8' Metal Tilt Deck	81
82	2002 Ford F150	82
83	Mastercraft Saw	83
84	4 Lights	84
85	Makita Battery Operated Saw	85
86	Tile Saw	86
87	Coleman Battery Drill Set	87
88	Role of Pull Tape	88
89	Bike	89
90	Bike	90
91	Bike	91
92	Bike	92
93	Bike	93
94	Bike	94
95	Box of Beacons (misc lights)	95
96	Radiator	96
97	3 Black Vents	97
98	2003 Kubota 2wd Front Mount Mower	98
99	Bandsaw	99
100	350 Chevy Rebuilt Engine	100
101	9 Boxes of Filters	101
102	Dumpster	102
103	Dumpster	103
104	Outhouse	104
105	Garbage Bin	105
106	Garbage Bin	106
107	Garbage Bin	107
108	Garbage Bin	108

109	Garbage Bin	109
110	Garbage Bin	110
111	Garbage Bin	111
112	Garbage Bin	112
113	Garbage Bin	113
114	Garbage Bin	114
115	Garbage Bin	115
116	Garbage Bin	116
117	Garbage Bin	117
118	Garbage Bin	118
119	Garbage Bin	119
120	Garbage Bin	120
121	Garbage Bin	121
122	Garbage Bin	122
123	Garbage Bin	123
124	Garbage Bin	124
125	Garbage Bin	125
126	Garbage Bin	126
127	5 Garbage Bins	127
128	5 Garbage Bins	128
129	5 Garbage Bins	129
130	5 Garbage Bins	130
131	5 Garbage Bins	131
132	5 Garbage Bins	132
133	5 Garbage Bins	133
134	5 Garbage Bins	134
135	5 Garbage Bins	135
136	5 Garbage Bins	136
137	5 Garbage Bins	137
138	5 Garbage Bins	138

139	5 Garbage Bins	139
140	5 Garbage Bins	140
141	5 Garbage Bins	141
142	5 Garbage Bins	142
143	5 Garbage Bins	143
144	5 Garbage Bins	144
145	5 Garbage Bins	145
146	5 Garbage Bins	146
147	5 Garbage Bins	147
148	5 Garbage Bins	148
150	Walk Behind Sweeper	150
151	Misc Equipment Blades	151
153	Cart	153
154	Box of Misc. Computer Speakers	154
155	Box of Cables (Standard power cables and monitor cables (VGA and DVI)	155
156	Samsung 19" Monitor (Model 940B with power, VGA and DVI Cables)	156
157	Dell 22" Monitor (Model E228WFPc with soundbar, power, VGA and DVI cables)	157
158	Dell 17" Monitor (Model E172FPi with power and VGA cables)	158
159	Dell 22" Monitor (Model E2210Hc with power, VGA and DVI cables)	159
160	Acer 22" Monitor (Model AL2223W with power, VGA and DVI cables)	160
161	Acer 22" Monitor (Model V225WL with power, VGA and DVI cables)	161
162	Plantronics Digital Wireless Headset Model CS55)	162
163	4 Keyboards (USB-A wired keyboards)	163
164	1 Hydraulic Trolly Jack – 2 Ton Capacity	164
165	Battle Rope	165
166	Stretching Machine	166
167	Squat Rack	167
168	Treadmill	168
169	Treadmill	169
170	Treadmill	170

171	Tower Fan	171
172	Change Sorter	172
173	Sony MP3 Player	173
174	Nikon Sure Shot with Charger	174
175	Sony HandyCam with Charger	175
176	Seasonal Banners for Street Light Poles	176
177	Various Pipes and Metal Bars from Old Skate Park	177
178	Fuel/Slip Tank with pump	178
179	Water Tank (300 Gallons)	179
180	Fishing Rod	180
181	Fishing Rod	181
182	Fishing Rod	182
183	Fishing Rod	183
184	Fishing Rod	184
185	Fishing Rod	185
186	Fishing Rod	186
187	Fishing Rod	187
188	Fishing Rod	188
189	Fishing Rod	189
190	Fishing Rod	190
191	Fishing Rod	191
192	Fishing Rod	192
193	Fishing Rod	193
194	Fishing Rod	194
195	Fishing Rod	195
196	Old Zamboni Tank (166 Gallons)	196
197	Water Tank from RO System	197
198	20 Gallon Air Compresser (small hole in the bottom)	198
200	Giant Christmas Tree Stand	200
201	3 Foot Snow Shovel	201

202	3 Foot Snow Shovel	202
203	Truck Toolbox	203
204	17 Four Foot (4') Florescent Tube Fixtures with Ballasts	204
205	Floor Scrubber	205
206	Water Cooler	206
210	NEW Aluminum Tool Box	210
211	NEW Black Tube Steps	211